

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 15687/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2007 in CA No.5/2007  
in CP No. 4/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFL.LIQUIDTR.M/S J.RAO COTTON MILS.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 03/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. Shamba Dutta,Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call the matter next week.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS